T&M ASSOCIATES SHEET NO.1 OF2
CONSULTING & MUNICIPAL ENGINEERS PROJECT NO. TFLS-0E591
ELEVEN TINDALL ROAD

MIDDLETOWN, NEW JERSEY 07748

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 & FINAL

DATE: {January 29, 2024 |
PROJECT: I?.ﬂll Sidewalk Improvement Program !
DWNER: IBuruugh of Tinton Falls [
CONTRACTOR: I\’our Way Conslruction, Inc. I

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

REDUCTIONS;

Various ilems arc reduced to reffect as-buill quantities.

EXTRAL

Various itemss are increased to reflect as-built guantities.

SUPPLEMENTARY:

BS-1 Driveway Aprens Extra Depth Remove & Replace Soil with DGA
BS-2 Grinding of Conflicting Stiping Lines
BS-3 Repair to Sanftary Sewer

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED: SEE ATTACHED DETAIL ADDITIONAL | REDUCTION
Wechaed WacFantane A. TOTAL REDUCTIONS
MICHAEL C. MACFARLANE, P.E., C.M.E, THIS C.0. AXXXNNXRXNX 5123,487.56
ACCEPTED: B, TOTAL EXTRAS
2) / Q@X ) TILIS C.0. S176.00 [ XXXNNXNXNKX
AA&: ; «114"/
CORTRACTON: C. TOTAL
Your Way Construction, Inc. SUPPLEMENTARY
THIS C.0. $10,773.80 [ XXXXXNXREXAN
OWNER'S APPROVALS:
TOTALS THIS C.0. $10,949.80 $128,487.56
NET CHANGE THIS
CHANGE ORDER $117,537.76
PREVIOUS CIANGE
ORDERS 50.00 $0.00
NOTE: AH work 1o be done TOFAL CHANGE
according to Contract ORDENS TO DATE $10,948.80 $128,487.56
Specifications, NET CHANGE IN
CONTRACT $147,537.76
ORIGINAL CONTRACT BID PRICE
CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE

REVISED CONTRACT FRICE §442,972.45




CIEANGE ORDER NO. | & FINAL SHEET RO,20F 2
PFROJECT NO. TFLS-015%1
PROJECT: I;mzl Sidewslk Inprovement Program 1
OWNER: ll]ornugh of Tinton Falls [
CONTRACTOR: E\’uur Way Conslruction, inc. I
ITEM UNIT
NQ. [PESCRIPTION QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT
Al [nlet Filter, Type 1 200 UN $0.01 £0.02
A2 |Dram 20,00 UN 50,01 50.20
A3 |Tralfic Cones 140.00 UN £0.01 SL40
A4 |Constraction Signs, W20-1, 48"x48" 8.00 UN §0.01 $0.08
A5  Construction Signs, W20-14, 43"x43" 8,00 UN 50,01 50,08
A6 [Construction Signs, W20-1C, 43" x48" 8.00 UN 50.01 $0.08
H AT [Consiruction Signs, W20-48, 483" 548" 880 UN 50.01 50.08
E Al Consiruction Signs, \W20-71, 48" 148" 860 UN 50.01 50.08
D A9 [Construction Signs, G26-2, 48" x24" 8.00 ©N 50.01 50.08
Ul Al0  [Fael Price Adfustment 500,00 DOL 31,00 $500.00
C| Al2 Concrefe Sidewalk, 4" Thick 81.67 SY §79.70 §6,50%,10
T| AI3  (67518" Concrete Vertieal Curl 60.00 LF 535.90 §2,154,00
1 Al [Granite Block Curb 63.00 LF £36.20 $2,461.60
0] Al§ |{Tralfic Stripes, Long Life Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide 603.00 LF S0.75 8$452.25
N{ A7 |Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 6" Wide 2600 LF 5105 5:2.30
A22  ITvee Stump Removat Over 12 {o 18" 1.0 UN §1,000.00 §1,000.00
A23  Tree Stump Removal Over 24" (o 30" 1060 UN $1,620.00 $1,620.00
B1  [Intel Filler, Type 1 18.00 UN 50,01 5¢.18
B35  |Censtruction Signs, W20-1A, 48"x48" 700 UN Se.01 $0.07
Bé  [Construction Signs, W20-IC, 46"x48" 7400 UN 5001 50.07
B? [Consiruction Signs, W20-4B, 48"x48" 700 UN 50.01 50,07
BB [Censlruction $igns, W29-7B, 48"x48" 8.00 UN 50.0¢ 80.08
B% Construction Signs, G20-2, 48"x24" 6.00 UN 50.01 S$0.06
B10  |Fuel Price Adjustment 500.00 POL. 5100 5300.00
812  |Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick 430.35 SY 586,50 537,268,583
B13  |6"xi8" Concrete Vertical Curb £35.00 LF 53840 §5,134.00
B14  |6"520" Conerete Vertical Curb 189,060 LF 539.40 £34,086,60
B15 |Deteciable Warning Surface 23.03 SY S115.00 §2,648.45
B16  |Concrete Driveway Reinforced, 8" Thick i43.12 8Y 53840 512,651.81
B18 |Hof Mix Asphalt Driveway, 5" Thick 168.00 SY 553.60 £9,004.80
B21 |Resel Existing Manhole Casting {As Directed) 3.00 UN 543000 £1,220.00
B24 lIniet Curb Piece, Type N-ECO 500 UN $270.00 $1,350.00
B25 |Bicycte Safe Grate 12.00 UN 527000 $3,240.00
D27 Foraffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 24" Wide 13,00 LF $4,50 $103,50
B28 |[Traffic Marking, Thermoplastic 122,00 SF $6.50 §793.00
B32  [Tree Stuntp Removal Over 24 o 30" 1,00 UN $3,780.00 $3,780.00
B33  [Tree Stump Removsl Over 13" (o 24" 200 UN 52,430,00 54,560.00
A TOTAL REDUCTIONS
B17  |Concrete Driveway Reinforced, 8" Thick 2.60 5Y 588,00 $176.00
E
X
T
R
A
L. TOTALEXTRA
BS:1 {Driveway Aprons Extra Depth Remove & Replace Soil with DGA 81.60 CY 565,00 $5,265,00
${ BS-2 {Grinding ¢of Conflicting Stiping Lines 8.8 LF $1.60 $508.80
Ui BS-3 {Repair to Sanitary Sewer 199 LS 35,600.00 $3,000.00
P
P

C. TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY

$10,773.80




